

DOWNTOWN DETROIT BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT ZONE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

RESOLUTION 2025-03 Reappointment of Members of Board of Directors

The Board of Directors of the Downtown Detroit Business Improvement Zone ("**Zone**") resolves that the following members of the Board of Directors are reappointed for terms beginning on April 15, 2025, and expiring on April 14, 2028:

Rainy Hamilton;

Christos Moisides;

Dwight Phillips; and

Khalil Rahal.

Secretary's Certification:

I certify that this resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Downtown Detroit Business Improvement Zone at a properly-noticed open meeting held with a quorum present on February 11, 2025.

By:

Mike McLauchlan Secretary